SRI SRI UNIVERSITY — HOSTEL DETAIL

Hostel Facility

1.

In view of the limited hostel accommodation for this academic year, please note that the
grant of admission to a programme of study in the University would not ensure allotment of
Hostel Accommodation and that the Accommodation will be offered to the eligible
applicants subject to availability on first come first serve basis in the same order of
preference:

Priority List for Hostel Allocation:-

International Students 100%

MBA Students 100%

M.Sc Osteopathy Students 100%

B.Sc Osteopathy 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)
B.Arch Students 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)
Girl Students 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)

Apart from the above mentioned programs, we have allocated a certain number of rooms
for each program separately for boys for in-campus hostels.

All the students who are eligible for hostel facility inside the campus, will be receiving
a hostel requisition link from the admissions department on 15th June 2019.

The window for hostel payment will be live on June 17th 2019 from 10:00 am onward.It is a
live tracker for you to know the available seats in the hostel so that you can avail the
opportunity at the earliest. When you open the live window, you will need to first pay the
first semester tuition fees after which you will be directed for the hostel payment. On
successful payment, you will receive the hostel confirmation email.

Students residing in Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar can avail our transport facility and will not
be eligible for hostel inside the campus.

If the hostel seats get filled, you will need to make your own arrangements
for accommodation outside the campus. The University may facilitate in finding hostels near
the campus.

For any clarification / details, you may feel free to connect with us on the below mentioned
Admissions Team Members:-

a) Mr. Atish Verma : 8889334999

b) Mr. Kumud Prusty : 7894443306

¢) Mr. Ansuman Tripathy : 9778033420



HOSTEL FOR : MALE FEE %96 k - X1.16 |

Fee Structure:

Parki
Hos Trans ng
Hostel Ch
tel ostel Mess Transpor  Port s
Host Deposit Charg ©S
Fee Charges t
el charges . es (for 4
er . (in Charges(
) Defa P (in INR) (From whee
Course Se (Refund INR) (Incl From lers
No ult m able) uding Cuttack)  BBSR) only)
Shar o GST) (iniN)  (in ny
ing INR) (in
INR One
Time Per sem Per Sem Per INR)
)
Sem Annu
al
250
1 BBA 4 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
250
2 BCom 4 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
250
3 BTTM 4 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
350
4 BArch 2 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
B.Ost t 300
5 steopat g o 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
B.Sc 300
6 Hons.Agric 3 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000
ulture
B.Sc 300
7 Hons.Horti 3 00 10000 18000 12000 15000 6000

culture



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

B.Sc
Hons.Physi
cs

B.Sc
Hons.Comp
Science

B.Sc
Hons.Agri-
Business

B.Sc Yoga

B.A
Hons.(Engli
sh)

BFA

BVA

BPA
(Hindustani
Vocal
Music)

BPA(Dance
)

MBA(Gen
Mgt)

300
00

300
00

300
00

250
00

250
00

300
00

300
00

250
00

250
00

350
00

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000



18

19

20

21

22

23

HOSTEL FOR : FEMALE FEE %96 k - X1.16 |

MBA(Ent)

MBA(Agri-
Business)

M.Sc
Osteopathy

M.A Yogic
Science

M.A
Sanskrit

PGDFM

M Com

MIMC

350
00

350
00

350
00

300
00

300
00

300
00

300
00

300
00

The Fee Structure is as same as above

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

10000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

18000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

12000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

15000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000



