<u>SRI SRI UNIVERSITY – HOSTEL DETAIL</u>

Hostel Facility

- In view of the limited hostel accommodation for this academic year, please note that the
 grant of admission to a programme of study in the University would not ensure allotment of
 Hostel Accommodation and that the Accommodation will be offered to the eligible
 applicants subject to availability on first come first serve basis in the same order of
 preference:
- 2. Priority List for Hostel Allocation:-
- International Students 100%
- MBA Students 100%
- M.Sc Osteopathy Students 100%
- B.Sc Osteopathy 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)
- B.Arch Students 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)
- Girl Students 100% (Except those from Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar)
- 3. Apart from the above mentioned programs, we have allocated a certain number of rooms for each program separately for boys for in-campus hostels.
- 4. All the students who are eligible for hostel facility inside the campus, will be receiving a hostel requisition link from the admissions department on 15th June 2019.
- 5. The window for hostel payment will be live on June 17th 2019 from 10:00 am onward. It is a live tracker for you to know the available seats in the hostel so that you can avail the opportunity at the earliest. When you open the live window, you will need to first pay the first semester tuition fees after which you will be directed for the hostel payment. On successful payment, you will receive the hostel confirmation email.
- 6. Students residing in Cuttack and Bhubaneshwar can avail our transport facility and will not be eligible for hostel inside the campus.
- 7. If the hostel seats get filled, you will need to make your own arrangements for accommodation outside the campus. The University may facilitate in finding hostels near the campus.
- 8. For any clarification / details, you may feel free to connect with us on the below mentioned Admissions Team Members:-

a) Mr. Atish Verma: 8889334999b) Mr. Kumud Prusty: 7894443306c) Mr. Ansuman Tripathy: 9778033420

HOSTEL FOR: MALE FEE ₹96 k - ₹1.16 l

Fee Structure:

S. No	Course	Host el Defa ult Shar ing	Hos tel Fee per Se m (in INR	Hostel Deposit charges (in INR) (Refund able) One Time	Mess Charges (in INR) (Incl uding GST) Per sem	Transpor t Charges(From Cuttack) (in INR) Per Sem	Trans port Charg es (From BBSR) (in INR) Per Sem	Parki ng Charg es (for 4 whee lers only) (in INR) Annu
1	ВВА	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
2	BCom	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
3	ВТТМ	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
4	BArch	2	350 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
5	B.Osteopat hy	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
6	B.Sc Hons.Agric ulture	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
7	B.Sc Hons.Horti culture	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000

8	B.Sc Hons.Physi cs	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
9	B.Sc Hons.Comp Science	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
10	B.Sc Hons.Agri- Business	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
11	B.Sc Yoga	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
12	B.A Hons.(Engli sh)	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
13	BFA	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
14	BVA	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
15	BPA (Hindustani Vocal Music)	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
16	BPA(Dance	4	250 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
17	MBA(Gen Mgt)	2	350 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000

	MBA(Ent)	2	350 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
	MBA(Agri- Business)	2	350 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
18	M.Sc Osteopathy	2	350 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
19	M.A Yogic Science	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
20	M.A Sanskrit	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
21	PGDFM	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
22	M Com	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000
23	МЈМС	3	300 00	10000	18000	12000	15000	6000

HOSTEL FOR: FEMALE FEE ₹96 k - ₹1.16 l

The Fee Structure is as same as above